

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) ■ 102230 Tab settings □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □	6398 🔻 🔻 🔻					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of Conveying party(ies) 7-23-02 Harry D. Alhadeff	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>WHC, Inc,</u> Internal Address:					
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address: 10604 N.E. 38th Place, Suite 132 City: Kirkland State: Washington Zip: 98033 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Washington Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic repres antative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)					
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
Additional number(s) att						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name: Robert C. Cumbow Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 1420 Fifth Avenue, 33rd Floor	8. Deposit account number:					
City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 981012390	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert C. Cumbow Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

09/27/2002 ANNED1 00000119 1637757

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

M25464-373255.doc

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002590 FRAME: 0532

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS Harry D. Alhadeff ("Assignor"), an individual and U.S. citizen with his address at 10604 N.E. 38th Place, Suite 132, Kirkland, Washington 98033, has adopted and used a mark that is the subject of this assignment and is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 1,637,757 set forth in Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS WHC, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Washington corporation with its address at 10604 N.E. 38th Place, Suite 132, Kirkland, Washington 98033, is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration, together with the common law rights and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee, all rights, title and interest in and to the mark, together with that portion of its business relating to the mark and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Harry D. Alhadeff

By: W Could	P	
Harry D. A'hadeff	U	Τ
Individual and U.S. citizen	'	\

Dated:	7.	12.	02
--------	----	-----	----

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
) ss
County of King)

On this 12 day of July, 2002, before me appeared Harry D. Alhadeff, the person who signed this instrument, who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he was the owner of the subject registration, and has signed said instrument with the free and voluntary act.

Notary Public in the State of Washington,

x Maurun Vague

residing at: <u>Sing County</u>

My commission expires: <u>9-9-04</u>

m25464-370039.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002590 FRAME: 0533

EXHIBIT 1 U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Renewal Date
WASHINGTON HILLS AND DESIGN	1,637,757	March 12, 1991	November 20, 2000

464-370039.doc

RECORDED: 07/23/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002590 FRAME: 0534